Am27S12· Am27S13
2048-Bit Generic Series Bipolar PROM
DISTINCTIVE CHARACTERISTICS
• High Speed - 50ns max commercial range access time
• Excellent performance over full MIL and commercial ranges
• Highly reliable, ultra-fast programming Platinum-Silicide
fuses
• High programming yield

lays through all critical paths producing the fastest speeds
possible from Schottky processed PROMs.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Temperature Order
Type Range Number
Open Collectors
Hermetic DIP O°C to +75°C AM27S12DC
Hermetic DIP -55°C to +125°C AM27S12DM
Hermetic Flat Pak -55°C to +125°C AM27S12FM
Three-State Outputs
Hermetic DIP O°C to +75°C . AM27S13DC
Hermetic DIP -55°C to +125°C AM27S13DM
Hermetic Flat Pak -55°C to +125°C AM27S13FM
30
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
The Am27S12 and Am27S13 are high speed electrically pro
grammable Schottky read only memories. Organized in the